

## Walker River Paiute

## Tribe

1022 Hospital Road• P.O. Box 220 • Schur z, Nevada 89427 Telephone: (775) 773-2306 Fax: (775) 773-2585

## <u>Tribal Election Monitor – Request for Bid</u> For the November 2024 Election

The Walker River Paiute Tribe will be holding its annual Tribal Election on <u>Tuesday</u>, <u>November 19</u>, <u>2024</u>. The Polls will open at 7:00am and close at 7:00pm, after which the ballots will be tallied, and the results posted. If interested in submitting a bid to serve as the "Tribal Election Monitor," please submit the following:

- Statement of Qualifications
- Bid amount requested

This information must be received by the Tribal Election Board by <u>Friday</u>, <u>October 4, 2024</u>. Please mail to: Tribal Election Board, Walker River Paiute Tribe, P.O. Box 130, Schurz, Nevada 89427; you may also email your letter to <u>electionboard@wrpt.org</u> or drop it off at the Administration Building, Tribal Hall – Election Office.

The Board will make their recommendation to the Tribal Council. The Tribal Council will make their decision at the Regular Tribal Council Meeting that will be held on **Thursday, October 10, 2024**.